CIOCCA FORD OF FLEMINGTON

215 US HIGHWAY 202, FLEMINGTON, NJ 08822
PHONE: (908) 782-3673 / FAX: (908) 782-7305
Rick Hungerford — rhungerford @cioccadealerships.com

CUSTOMER

PRINCETON

2025 FORD 450 REGULAR CAB/CHASSIS 4X4 DRW
STATE CONTRACT T2102/24-FLEET-88820

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

Powertrain

7.3 LITER ENGINE

10 SPEED AUTO TRANSMISSION
Fuel Tank Capacity: 35.0gal.
Suspension/Handling

Front Mono-beam non-independent suspension
Rear rigid axle leaf suspension with HD shocks

Hydraulic power-assist steering
Body Exterior

2 doors

Black door mirrors

Black bumpers

Trailer sway control

Roof Clearance Lights
Convenience

Manual air conditioning

Manual tilt steering wheel
Manual telescopic steering wheel
Day-night rearview mirror

Front cupholders

Passenger visor vanity mirror
Upfitter Switches

Seats and Trim

Seating capacity of 3

Front 40-20-40 vinyl split-bench seat
2 KEY FOBS

4-way driver seat adjustment

Manual driver lumbar support

4-way passenger seat adjustment
Center front armrest with storage
Entertainment Features

AM/FM stereo radio with 2 speakers
Fixed antenna

Lighting, Visibility and Instrumentation
Front reading lights

Tachometer and Oil pressure gauge
Outside temperature display

Low tire pressure warning

Trip odometer

Safety and Security

4-wheel ABS hrakes

Brake assist

4-wheel disc brakes

AdvanceTrac w/Roll Stability Control
Dual front impact airbags

Dual seat mounted side impact airbags
Manually adjustable front head restraints
Sync radio with blue tooth

POWER WINDOWS

POWER LOCKS

HEATED POWER MIRRORS

Base Price

S 54,976.00




FACTORY OPTIONS

512  Spare Tire, Jack and Wheel
18B  Cab Steps
473  Snow Plow Package
76C  Exterior Back-up Chime
52B  Trailer Brake Controller (not available with Trailer Towing Package)
X8L Axle, Limited Slip 4.88 Ratio
THB 225/70Rx19.5G Traction Tires
extra Certain paint colors are extra charge ie gree, yellow, orange
43C  120V/400W Outlet
59H HIGH MOUNT STOP LAMP
86M DUAL BATTERY
67B 410 AMP ALTERNATOR
STATE CONTRACT DISCOUNT 3%

Options Total

ADDITIONAL TRUCK EQUIPMENT

Snow Plow
Boss 9' Super Duty
Snow Deflector for Boss Plow

Dump Bodies
3-4 Yard Dump Body, 9' Long Electric/Hydraulic Hoist 60" CA
STATE CONTRACT
1/4 cab shield
INSTALL ALUMINUM TARP SYSTEM WITH MESH TARP
Drop Down Sides - not available in Stainless Steel Body
Steel Stone Shields in Front of Rear Wheels
18" x 18" x 36" Underbody Aluminum Toolbox
Ball/Pintle Combo on Reinforced Steel Plate
Stainless Steel Body Upgrade from Mild Steel, additional

Spreaders
SALT DOG UNDER TAILGATE STAINLESS STEEL SPREADER
5" CLEAR LED SEALEED RUBBER FLOOD LIGHTS - 2 LIGHTS

Safety Lighting

DOT 8 Amber LED's, 4 in Cab Shield, 2 at Rear of Body - Dump Body Only
2 IN FRONT GRILLE

Accessories
7 Way RV Trailer Plug
Molded HD Vinyl Floor Mats, Front

Options Total

Total Price with Options
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350.00
320.00
included
220.00
300.00
395.00
190.00
660.00
75.00
100.00
included
115.00
(81.75)

2,643.25

9,490.00
495.00

9,990.00

420.00
3,490.00
449.00
995.00
895.00
7,490.00

8,490.00
295.00

1,895.00

125.00
145.00

44,664.00

102,283.25




Exterior Color GEM GREEN
Interior Color MED DARK  SLATE VINYL

Date 4/29/2025
Quote is good for 60 Days
Please sign here to accept




