

CIOCCA FORD OF FLEMINGTON

215 US HIGHWAY 202, FLEMINGTON, NJ 08822

PHONE: (908) 782-3673 / FAX: (908) 782-7305

Rick Hungerford – rhungerford@cioccadealerships.com

CUSTOMER

PRINCETON

2025 FORD 450 REGULAR CAB/CHASSIS 4X4 DRW STATE CONTRACT T2102/24-FLEET-88820

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

Powertrain

7.3 LITER ENGINE

10 SPEED AUTO TRANSMISSION

Fuel Tank Capacity: 35.0gal.

Suspension/Handling

Front Mono-beam non-independent suspension

Rear rigid axle leaf suspension with HD shocks

Hydraulic power-assist steering

Body Exterior

2 doors

Black door mirrors

Black bumpers

Trailer sway control

Roof Clearance Lights

Convenience

Manual air conditioning

Manual tilt steering wheel

Manual telescopic steering wheel

Day-night rearview mirror

Front cupholders

Passenger visor vanity mirror

Upfitter Switches

Seats and Trim

Seating capacity of 3

Front 40-20-40 vinyl split-bench seat

2 KEY FOBS

4-way driver seat adjustment

Manual driver lumbar support

4-way passenger seat adjustment

Center front armrest with storage

Entertainment Features

AM/FM stereo radio with 2 speakers

Fixed antenna

Lighting, Visibility and Instrumentation

Front reading lights

Tachometer and Oil pressure gauge

Outside temperature display

Low tire pressure warning

Trip odometer

Safety and Security

4-wheel ABS brakes

Brake assist

4-wheel disc brakes

AdvanceTrac w/Roll Stability Control

Dual front impact airbags

Dual seat mounted side impact airbags

Manually adjustable front head restraints

Sync radio with blue tooth

POWER WINDOWS

POWER LOCKS

HEATED POWER MIRRORS

Base Price

\$ 54,976.00

FACTORY OPTIONS

	\$	-
512 Spare Tire, Jack and Wheel	\$	350.00
18B Cab Steps	\$	320.00
473 Snow Plow Package		included
76C Exterior Back-up Chime	\$	220.00
52B Trailer Brake Controller (not available with Trailer Towing Package)	\$	300.00
X8L Axle, Limited Slip 4.88 Ratio	\$	395.00
THB 225/70Rx19.5G Traction Tires	\$	190.00
extra Certain paint colors are extra charge ie gree, yellow, orange	\$	660.00
43C 120V/400W Outlet	\$	75.00
59H HIGH MOUNT STOP LAMP	\$	100.00
86M DUAL BATTERY		included
67B 410 AMP ALTERNATOR	\$	115.00
STATE CONTRACT DISCOUNT 3%	\$	(81.75)
Options Total	\$	2,643.25

ADDITIONAL TRUCK EQUIPMENT

Snow Plow

Boss 9' Super Duty	\$	9,490.00
Snow Deflector for Boss Plow	\$	495.00

Dump Bodies

3-4 Yard Dump Body, 9' Long Electric/Hydraulic Hoist 60" CA	\$	9,990.00
STATE CONTRACT		
1/4 cab shield		
INSTALL ALUMINUM TARP SYSTEM WITH MESH TARP	\$	420.00
Drop Down Sides - not available in Stainless Steel Body	\$	3,490.00
Steel Stone Shields in Front of Rear Wheels	\$	449.00
18" x 18" x 36" Underbody Aluminum Toolbox	\$	995.00
Ball/Pintle Combo on Reinforced Steel Plate	\$	895.00
Stainless Steel Body Upgrade from Mild Steel, additional	\$	7,490.00

Spreaders

SALT DOG UNDER TAILGATE STAINLESS STEEL SPREADER	\$	8,490.00
5" CLEAR LED SEALEED RUBBER FLOOD LIGHTS - 2 LIGHTS	\$	295.00

Safety Lighting

DOT 8 Amber LED's, 4 in Cab Shield, 2 at Rear of Body - Dump Body Only	\$	1,895.00
2 IN FRONT GRILLE	\$	-
	\$	-

Accessories

7 Way RV Trailer Plug	\$	125.00
Molded HD Vinyl Floor Mats, Front	\$	145.00

Options Total **\$ 44,664.00**

Total Price with Options **\$ 102,283.25**

Exterior Color GEM GREEN

Interior Color MED DARK SLATE VINYL

Date 4/29/2025

Quote is good for 60 Days

Please sign here to accept _____